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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10 Boys, 400m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 9:30 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Male

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 4:28.17 990 T
2. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 5:25.46 811 N
3. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 4:34.01 810 9
4. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 4:46.39 799 A 12+
5. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 4:48.36 781 1,2,4
6. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 4:38.57 766

Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 4:57.18 766 T
8. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 4:39.21 761 A 8
9. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 4:33.52 696 3,5

10. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 5:16.85 687 A 12+
11. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 4:48.41 668
12. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 5:20.68 652 12
13. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 4:39.60 631 A 3,5,12+
14. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 5:13.83 608 TB
15. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 5:25.79 604 N
16. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 4:54.72 603 9
17. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:11.71 553 3,5,12+
18. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 4:50.81 510 N
19. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 5:35.92 508 N
20. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 5:07.16 474
21. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 4:54.29 472 8
22. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 5:07.83 468 3,5,12+
23. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 5:08.32 463 12+
24. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 5:09.46 451 N
25. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 4:54.36 441 T
26. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 4:57.68 437 12+
27. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 4:55.77 426
28. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 5:16.66 381 N
29. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 5:08.24 356 T
30. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 5:35.50 328 1,2,4
31. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 5:24.70 308 N
32. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 5:39.86 292 1,2,4
33. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 5:41.72 277 N
34. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 5:14.76 273 8
35. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 5:15.22 269 8
36. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 5:32.12 247 1,3,5
37. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 5:32.50 243
38. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 5:15.93 238
39. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 5:34.61 228 1,3,5
40. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 5:35.38 222 1,3,5,12+
41. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 5:38.00 204 A8
42. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 5:39.00 197 1,3,5
43. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 5:26.78 182 12+
44. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 5:41.43 181 1,3,5
45. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 5:32.90 125
46. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 6:31.41 111 3,5,12+
47. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 5:36.48 107
48. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 5:44.07 89 12+
49. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 5:57.67 45 R
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Male

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

50. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 7:47.84 14 H3,5,12+

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Efe Camanli 12 S6 Turkiye 5:25.46 811 N
2. Tommaso Tretti Clementoni 15 S9 Italy 4:34.01 810 9
3. Lorenzo Long Busi 15 S9 Italy 4:39.21 761 A 8
4. Yasser del Bosque Vecino 16 S7 Spain 5:25.79 604 N
5. Rafal Burzynski 16 S10 Poland 4:50.81 510 N
6. Jones Osaghiren Eribo Saborido 15 S7 Spain 5:35.92 508 N
7. Ali Valiyev 16 S10 Azerbaijan 4:54.29 472 8
8. Szymon Cymbalista 16 S9 Poland 5:08.32 463 12+
9. Ahmet Cinar Bakkal 13 S9 Turkiye 5:09.46 451 N

10. Yusuf Efe Gunduz 16 S10 Turkiye 4:57.68 437 12+
11. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet 16 S13 Turkiye 4:55.77 426
12. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso 15 S9 Spain 5:16.66 381 N
13. Marcel Brzozka 14 S9 Poland 5:24.70 308 N
14. Luke Brennan 16 S8 Ireland 5:39.86 292 1,2,4
15. Bartosz Bulat 13 S8 Poland 5:41.72 277 N
16. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil 14 S10 Germany 5:14.76 273 8
17. Murad Mammadov 15 S10 Azerbaijan 5:15.22 269 8
18. Matej Stasa 16 S9 Czech Republic 5:32.12 247 1,3,5
19. Willy Hoffmann 16 S9 Germany 5:34.61 228 1,3,5
20. Eduard Prokop 15 S10 Czech Republic 5:26.78 182 12+
21. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 S9 Croatia 5:41.43 181 1,3,5
22. Kacper Sadkowski 12 S13 Poland 5:32.90 125
23. Zaur Mushkudiani 16 S7 Georgia 6:31.41 111 3,5,12+
24. Jekabs Kristaps 13 S6 Latvia 7:47.84 14 H3,5,12+

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. David Kratochvil 18 S11 Czech Republic 4:28.17 990 T
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 S8 Turkiye 4:46.39 799 A 12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 S8 Italy 4:48.36 781 1,2,4
4. Danilo Premus 18 S14 Croatia 4:38.57 766

Alex Kozlowski 17 S11 Poland 4:57.18 766 T
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 S10 Germany 4:33.52 696 3,5
7. Fabio Garlaschi 18 S7 Italy 5:16.85 687 A 12+
8. Jason Michael Dilling 18 S14 Germany 4:48.41 668
9. Darius Dumitru 18 S7 Romania 5:20.68 652 12

10. Andrea Ceffalia 17 S10 Italy 4:39.60 631 A 3,5,12+
11. Simonas Zvirblis 18 S11 Lithuania 5:13.83 608 TB
12. Luke O'Donoghue 17 S9 Ireland 4:54.72 603 9
13. Jakub Vanek 17 S8 Czech Republic 5:11.71 553 3,5,12+
14. Thomas Braat 17 S14 Netherlands 5:07.16 474
15. Henrik Holt 17 S9 Norway 5:07.83 468 3,5,12+
16. Adrian Gonzalez Lopez 17 S13 Spain 4:54.36 441 T
17. Thibaut Somei 17 S12 Belgium 5:08.24 356 T
18. Nawfal Ben Chrif 17 S8 France 5:35.50 328 1,2,4
19. Florian Reiter 17 S14 Germany 5:32.50 243
20. Fabrizio Ranieri 18 S13 Italy 5:15.93 238
21. Eymen Saritas 17 S9 Turkiye 5:35.38 222 1,3,5,12+
22. Tristan Majcenovic 17 S9 Slovenia 5:38.00 204 A8
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 10, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Male (2007-2008)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

23. Pijus Ciapas 18 S9 Lithuania 5:39.00 197 1,3,5
24. Toni Matijasevic 17 S13 Croatia 5:36.48 107
25. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 S10 Czech Republic 5:44.07 89 12+
26. Marius Mazeika 17 S10 Lithuania 5:57.67 45 R


